SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

IA 144736/2023, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16161/2023

THE STATE REPRESENTED BY SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R ALAGESAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 144736/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 06-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR

Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M.f. Philip, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both respondents have filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar