## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16161/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-07-2023 in WAMD No. 970/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

THE STATE REPRESENTED BY SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

R ALAGESAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 144736/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 232928/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 232927/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 21-10-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR

Mr. M.f. Philip, Adv.

Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Deva Vrat Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At the request of learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, re-list the matter on 25.10.2024 (Friday).

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS (RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER