

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16161/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-07-2023 in WAMD No. 970/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

THE STATE REPRESENTED BY SECRETARY TO
GOVERNMENT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R ALAGESAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 232928/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 30494/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 232927/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 28-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.
Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Togin M. Babichen, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.v.vijayakumar, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR
Mr. Deva Vrat Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 24.04.2025.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR